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2021 Season Schedule

Game Recap St. Louis Ambush

Tacoma Stars

Stat Leaders

Head Coach Hewerton Moreira
Assistant Coaches Donnie Alberty, Jamie Swanner, Jeff Locker

#
1
2
4
5
6
8
10
11
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
33
40
49
70
88
95
97

Name
Brett Petricek
Tony Walls
Corey Adamson
Mike Scharf
Wil Nyamsi
Vadim Cojocov
Lucas Almeida
Max Ferdinand
Sam Guernsey
Paulo Nascimento
Greg Kranz
JT Thomas
Axel Duarte
Howard Miller Jr.
Richard Schmermund
Stefan Mijatovic
Pepe Junqueira
Mario Marcos
Niko Karidis
Magui Souza
Duduca Carvalho
Felipe Silva
Ado Jahic

POS
G
F
F
D
D
D
M
F
D
G
D
F
D
F
D
D
D
M
D
D
F
D
M

Hometown
Woodridge, IL
Wauwatosa, WI
Clearwater, FL
St. Louis, MO
Paris, France
Finglas, Dublin, Ireland
Sao Paulo, Brazil
Haiti
Broken Arrow, OK
Natal, Brazil
St. Louis, MO
Doncaster, England
Caracas, Venezuela
St. Charles, MO
St. Louis, MO
Elmhurst, IL
Sao Paulo, Brazil
Sao Paulo, Brazil
St. Louis, MO
Sao Paulo, Brazil
Pesqueira, Brazil
Sao Paulo, Brazil
St. Louis, MO

#	 Name		  POS	 Hometown
1	 Mike Arguello	 G	 Burien, WA
2	 Chase Hanson	 D	 Federal Way, WA
3	 Cory Keitz		  D	 Armada, MI
4	 Troy Peterson	 D	 Federal Way, WA
7	 Eddie Na		  F	 University Place, WA
8	 Philip Lund		 M	 Vejle, Denmark
9	 Derek Johnson	 M	 Tacoma, WA
10	 Nick Perera	 F	 San Diego, CA
11	 Jamael Cox	 M	 Tacoma, WA	
12	 Adrian Gutierrez	 F/M	 Livingston, Ca
17	 Logan Jones	 D	 Auburn, WA	
19	 DeBray Hollimon	 D	 Rancho Cucamonga, CA
20	 Evan McNeley	 D	 Bellevue, WA
24	 Danny Waltman	 G	 Gig Harbor, WA
25	 Micheal Ramos	 M	 Spokane, WA
26	 Ismael Deluna	 F	 Poulsbo, WA
28	 Vinicius Dantas	 F	 Sao Paulo, Brazil
30	 Douglas Lima	 M	 Rio De Janeiro, Brazil
31	 Chris Toth	 G	 6' 1"	 Fallbrook, CA
33	 Adrian Correa	 M	 Auburn, WA	
55	 Mikel Palmerin	 M	 San Diego, CA
77	 Alex Megson	 F	 Tacoma, WA
80	 Pablo Da Silva	 D	 Florianopolis, Brazil
87	 Alex Caceres	 D	 Medellin, Colombia	
89	 Alessandro Canale	 F	 Venice, CA	

Head Coach Adam Becker, Nick Perera
Assistant Coach Michael Jennings

Date	 Time		  Opponent
1/29	 7:35 PM CST	 Florida Tropics
1/31	 3:05 PM CST	 Florida Tropics
2/5	 7:30 PM CST	 Ontario Fury
2/6	 7:05 PM CST	 Ontario Fury
2/26	 7:35 PM CST	 San Diego Sockers
2/28	 3:05 PM CST	 San Diego Sockers

•	 After taking a win against Kansas City on 1/16, 
Ambush is 2:2 for the season so far.

•	 Ten different Ambush players have scored goals 
over the first four games.

•	 Pepe Junqueira is recovering from surgery and 
out-of-play.

•	 Max Ferdinand leads the team and is tied for 
first in the league in assists with six, while 
reigning Rookie of the Year Duduca Carvalho 
has four. They are tied for team lead with six 
points each.

•	 Ambush goalkeeper Paulo Nascimento is off 
to a good start in the season, ranking second 
in the league in goals against average and in 
save percentage.

•	 Vadim and Lucas were named MASL player of 
the week for Week 3.

•	 Seven of the nine wins by the Ambush last 
season were by a single goal. Their one win 
thus far this season was also by a single goal.

Goals
3 - Ado Jahic
3 - Vadim Cojocov

Blocks
3 - Pepe Junqueira
3 - Stefan Mijatovic

Saves
52 - Paulo Nascimento

Assists
6 - Max Ferdinand
4 - Daduca Carvalho

Points
6 - Max Ferdinand
6 - Daduca Carvalho

Saves %
0.703 - Paulo Nascimento

For more detail, visit Game Notes at STLAmbush.com


